# 502919952 08/04/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2966550

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
DAVID EINZIG			0	8/01/2014	
GERALD DURAND			0	7/31/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	 ΛΤΛ				
Name:		E L.L.C.			
Street Address:	2001 RO	2001 ROUTE 46			
Internal Address:		WATERVIEW PLAZA, SUITE 310			
City:		PARSIPPANY			
State/Country:	NEW JE	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07054				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
		Normalian			
Application Number:		4449826			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (312)		312)913-0002			
		he e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
		129130001			
Email: DOCH		OCKETING@MBHB.COM	KETING@MBHB.COM		
•			ONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP		
		00 S. WACKER	-		
		UITE 3100			
Address Line 4:	С	HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		13-910-US	13-910-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		COLE B. RICHTER	COLE B. RICHTER		
SIGNATURE:		/Cole B. Richter/	/Cole B. Richter/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/04/2014			
Total Attachments: 4					
source=13-910-US Coml	bined Assig	nment signed#page1.tif			
source=13-910-US Coml	oined Assig	nment signed#page2.tif			
source=13-910-US Coml	•	<b>o</b> 1 <b>o</b>			
source=13-910-US Coml	bined Assig	nment signed#page4.tif	P/	TENT	

PATENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 13-910-US Inventors: David Einzig, Gerald Durand Serial No.: 14/449,826 Filing Date: August 1, 2014

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

#### KID CASE L.L.C. 2001 ROUTE 46 WATERVIEW PLAZA, SUITE 310 PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in application for Letters Patents of the United States, entitled:

#### METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USING A SUPERVISORY DEVICE WITH A MOBILE DEVICE

and identified as:

#### 13-910-US

in the offices of MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERCHOFF LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignce.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

1

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignce, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignce to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this $2^{4^{1}}$ day of $2^{4^{1}}5^{6^{1}}$ , $2^{6^{1}}$
State of New Jorsey
County of ESSX
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
August , 2014 by David Eineig
ALFREDO LORNES JR Commission & zel 18672 Notary Public, Cisto of New Jersey My Commission Expires December 21, 2018
$2 = 2 \cdot 2$ and $2 \cdot \cdot 2$ an

### PATENT REEL: 033455 FRAME: 0337

WITNESS my hand and seal this 31 day of 5047, 2014

**Gerald Durand** 

State of

County of

1 10

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

3

by

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA NOTARY FORM

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT **REEL: 033455 FRAME: 0338** 

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of <u>Santa Clara</u> On <u>July 31, 2014</u> before me, <u>Le</u> personally appeared \_ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that

L. K. ROACH NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 2009970 BANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. March 16, 2017 who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sbe/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature\_ Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Title or Type of Document:	ament
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	me at lime of signa
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Cetula plur	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer - Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
C Limited C Conoral	🗇 Partner — 🗋 Limited 🔅 General
Attorney in Fact	Of SIGNER Attorney in Fact
Trustee	of thumb here C Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Cher
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
xxxxx , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0000232888X 1

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave , P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder Call Toll-Free 1-809-875-6827

### PATENT REEL: 033455 FRAME: 0339

**RECORDED: 08/04/2014**